66420

## '98 SEP 17 A9:29

Vol. M98 Page 34145 TRUST DEED

RONALD C. MC VAY and BARBARA A. MC VAY 21592 DRAZIL RD. MALIN, CR 97632 Grantor AVON B. CHMMINS & MARY JO. CHMMINS Grantor AVON B. CUMMINS & MARY JO CUMMINS 30866 TRANSFORMER RD. MALIN, OR 97632 Beneficiary

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT45794-KR 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 ----------

## MTC 45794-KR

TRUST DERE

THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTEMBER 15, 1998, between RONALD C. MC VAY and BARBARA A. MC VAY, as tenants by the entirety, as Grantor, AMERITITLE AVON B. CUMMINS & MARY JO CUMMINS, or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

The NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 9, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon lying West of the Malin Irrigation District High Line Canal.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

ROMALD C MC VINE COMPENSION	
1. Bulana J. Malpin	
STATE OF WILLOW, County of Alamathysis	
This instrument was acknowledged before on 9/15/98 By RONALD C. MC VAY and BARBARA A. MC VAL KC	
Notary Public for Pline	
KRISTIL REDD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	
MY COMMISSION EXPRES NOV. 16, 1999	

## REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)

\_, Trustee

34147

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

DATED:	
--------	--

TO:

, 19\_\_\_\_

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 16, 1998, by BARBARA A. MC VAY.

BEFORE ME:



NO'

My Commission Expires: 11/16/99

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for reco	rd at request of	Amerititle		the	17th	day
of	September A.D., 19 98	at <u>9:29</u> o'cl	lock A. M., and duly re	corded in '	VolM98	,
	of <u>Mo</u>	tgages	on Page <u>34145</u>	·		
FEE	\$20.00	•	By Ratalin R	Letsch, Co	ounty Clerk	